Bonner Capt Nufte A | = et b

From: i ;Benner Capt Nute A

Sent: ' Wednesday, January 19, 2011. 10:51 AM
To: Bonner Capt Nute A
Subject: RE.: this invesfigation is completely unacceptable

----- Original Message-----

From: Klay 1stLt Ariana B

Sent: Thursday, lanuary 86, 2811 8:49

To: Granillo GySgt Albert C

Subject: this investigation is completely unacceptable

It is like correcting a poorly done 3rd grade book report, I printed out the EO manual,
pretty much NOTHING in the EO checklist for investigations was followed. He is making it
easy, attached is what I have so far, it took me about 2 hours just to say what was wrong
with just the first part....what a sexist crock of shit with MAJOR pieces of relevant

information missing!

I am trying to collect statements from some of the offered witnesses he did not consult.

Question for you, am I making this appeal to Col Montanus, or has Col Montanus already
endorsed this? Or should it be or is it straight to LtGen Flynn.

This kind of investigation is completely unacceptable. There are so many holes and missing
pieces of missing information it’s unbelievable....LtCol Shinkle basically justified that
sexual harassment was going on and it was okay because according to two of the people causing
and participating in the sexual harassment, I asked for it by being friendly and drinking,
this investigation was done on me and not the people who caused the sexual harassment, who
were interviewed and used to find his "facts®. ' :

He also states completely false information with my statement as the reference..... did he
even reading my £*%** statement?????? ,
Incredible!

I love how I let him know that Capt Wilson had been found guilty of hazing and statutory rape
and that it was available on the Yankee White rejection letter for his clearance, public
knowledge because he had it on the public sharedrive at 8th and I. ALSO LtCol Shinkle told
me on the phone that Cpl Havens had made a statement saying that there were more rumors about
me of a sexual nature than anyone else at the barracks? Where is that statement????777?

He also told me that Capt Wilson admitted to having a sexual relationship with Suzanne, is
that not relative to his motive?

Cpl Gillespie approached me about rumors associated with my bosse’s disgusting sex life that
has been discovered through her emails as of this past month, the CMC counsel is now aware of
some of her adulterous affairs with married Majors, Cpl Gillespie had assaulted a female LCpl
in June, the command never investigated it until video surveillance, as it was against Gen
Amos’' quarters, was no longer available....that was the same Marine who approached me and
told me I was a slut etc and referenced sex that my boss was doing and associated it to
me...did anyone think that I could report this information through my chain of command and
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that it would be handled appropriately???would a.reasonable person think this? Would a
reasonable person stay at a command and do the job, for her. superyisor who:was hired to be
the married operations officer's mistress?  And when the married operations officer found
out she was having sex with other officers, did not want o believe his mistress was cheating

on me and told me not to have my boss cover for metlll-

SICK~11111TLE]

Of course I had no confidence in my chain of command to do anything, my BOSS WAS HIRED TO BE
THE MARRIED OPERATIONS' OFFICER'S MISTRESS!!!!]  MAJOR JONES, WHO IS NOW THE CNG'S AIDE.....

The last time I had spoken to the 00D, Capt Wilson, HE HAD ACCUSED ME OF ADULTERY THAT MY
BOSS HAD ACTUALLY COMMITTED IN FRONT OF JUNIOR MARINES WHY WOULD I HAVE ANY CONFIDENCE IN
ANYONE IN MY CHAIN OF COMMAND TO DO ANYTHING ABOUT MY BOSS' SICK BEHAVIOR? ‘

IS IT NORMAL FOR A JUNIOR MARINE CORPORAL TO COME UP TO A MARINE OFFICER AND CALL HER A SLUT
AND ALLEGE HER PARTICIPATION IN A GANG BANG??? BECAUSE HIS DAD IS SOME COLONEL AT THE
PENTAGON HE IS GETTING AWAY WITH IT!!

He also leaves out the fact that Wilson “investigated" junior Marines about the matter which
also led to additional rumors.

why did he only interview those who perpetrated or turned a blind eye to the rumors?

T TOLD THE XO IN DECEMBER OF 2089 THAT SUZANNE WAS HAVING AN AFFAIR WITH MAJOR JONES, MY BOSS
AND MY BOSSE'S BOSS...HE TOLD ME TO BE CAREFUL ABOUT MAKING ACCUSATIONS, OF COURSE HE IS
GOING TO COVER HIS OWN ASS BY SAYING HE COUNSELED ME ABOUT DRINKING what a bunch of horse

shit!

THEY JUST FOUND QUT THAT MY BOSS WAS LETTING LCPL TINSLEY HAVE SEX WITH MARRIED CAPT
GALLAGHER AT HER HOUSEI ! THEY HAVE BOTH GONE TO THEIRVARTICLE 325, She also set up
Tinsley to have sex with the same Gunny she was having sex with. ’

Sorry to vent..... I am definitely doing a Congrint and very interested in going to the media
with this. This is unacceptable.

I left to go to.Malcolm Grow Medical Center for 7 weeks because I was so depressed and that
was the only way I could get out of that sick command. I am truly thankful that Major
Barclay, one of the only ethical officers at the Barracks encouraged the CO to look at emails
where they finally found the implicating evidence that she was having those affairs. This
happened on Monday and should help demonstrate the inappropriate chain of command I had and
it wasn't just."because I was working for a civilian.”

V/R :

1stLt Ariana Kla

5-3A /Assistant Operations Officer
H&S Bn, HOMC, Henderson Hall
Phone: (763).614.3639

FAX: (7©3).614.7192
ariana.klay@usmc.mil



"

There were a lot of things that happened there that I never told you about but were pretty
horrible, I would say 8th and I was the most miserable experience I've ever. had and a lot of
it was because of some bad leadership and very bad people, I am sorry that I could not have:
been a better mentor or leader for you while I was there. I tried to.deploy out of there
three different times through my Naval Academy sponsor, I really wish .they had let me leave.

Anyways, I hope you and the baby are doing well and just know it's an option. Several of the
female Marines here have had kids and they are very kind.

V/R

1stLt Ariana Klay

5-34A /Assistant Operations Officer
H&S Bn, HQMC, Henderson Hall
Phone: (703).614.3639

FAX: (703).614.7192
ariana.klay@usmc.mil
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Barclay Maj John R

From: Klay 1stLt Ariana B i
Sent: ’ Thursday, December 02, 2010 8:30 AM

To: _ Barclay Maj John R

Subject: query

Signed By: ariana.downs@usme.mil

Good Morning Sir,

I€ matters are rot going to be looked inte I would be ipterested in going to the DOD IG or a
high level civilian entity that would have an interest in this matter and would investigate
without bias, as I am increasingly interested in getting to the bottom of Suzanne's sex
scandal and believe that there has to be proof out there despite no one wanting to obviously
be implicated in these matters. I have been tpld by Colonel Minor (LtGen Flynn SJA) that

the outcome will have no bearing on my future in the Marine Corps so I am doing this only as
a matter of principle, knowing that she is going to continue to have sex with Married men in
the Marine Corps, lie to remain in position and be a horrible influence and hurt others-such
as Kerr and I, abuse her power, and rely onh the one skill -that enabled her to get in that

position, her ability to manipulate others.

a good guy but extremely loyal to Suzanne since she doesn"t have him work many
weekend or night events and lets him leave at 1460 to commute back to Quantico most days.
Also, MSgt Hunter is very level headed, but I don't think he is the best Jjudge of people.

He always seemed to think Suzanne was great and told me when I got to the shop when he
thought they might be replacing me with her, that Suzanne was the only person he would work

for. He mostly turned a blind eye to anything she would do and Havens preally liked her since

+there was no discipline in the shop and Marines could ‘run wild. An example of this is the

day I ob;erved Cpl Havens chew me out and tell MSgt Hunter he would non rec him because MSgt
was overweight and get away with it. I don't believe a Cpl telling 'a MSgt that or being
disrespectful to an officer would have been tolerated anywhere else in the Marine Corps, but
I don't blame Havens, I blame Suzanne -for her complete lack of professionalism or leadership.
cpl Havens was a talented Marine that was allowed to do whatever he wanted in the shop (he
had to be non recd for his weight bc of 5-3). Drinking during the day was not only allowed,
put Suzanne set the example by doing it herself, Usually it was in her office, the Marines
joked about her huge liquor cabinet below her desk which was from alcohol that had been given
+o her in exchange for extra tickets officers did not rate. suzanne went out of her way to
give tickets to men she liked or people that would help keep her in position, Once again a
demonstration of her abuse of power. Her discussion of sex in the office to include
discussion of her implants, sex life, being a very sexual person, was only in front of those
who she usually had some kind of dirt on but completely inappropriate and disgusting.

MSgt Hunter is

An additional indicator of the lack of judgment is Syzahne's decision to bring LCpl Laster
into the protocol shop after interviewing him. LCpl Laster (called Laster the disaster by
the Marines) has extensive personal and mental problems and is completely incompetent.  When
tasked to do a simple go from point A to point B job he gets lost and goes to point C with
+he wrong items. Laster is a nice kid who is a complete burden on the shop and added no
value. MSgt Hunter has taken him under his wing, but Laster is a kid who discussed his
grandfather sexually abusing him openly in the shop, cried frequently as an 8311 about his
wife's physical and verbal abuse towards him, talked about literally groveling on his hands
and knees because his wife made him beg her for forgiveness. -1 recommended-that he leave
protocol because of his incompetence, burden on the shop and complete lack of tact in front
of high ranking officials, but was not allowed to make any decision or provide input unless
it would allow Suzanne to do less work. He was very complimentary towards Suzanne and she
decided he needed to stay. I spoke extensively to L'tCol Henger about how I was an officer in
the shop but could not actually provide any leadership because Suzanne did not like anyone
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else to be in power. The Marines knew they could get away with anything because Suzanne came
in late and hungover 'all the time. , C -

When Suzanne was told by LtCol Henger I would be in the shop to help out with the problems in
the shop she became very angry and resentful that she was going to get an officer and not a
Sgt. She told him in front of me that she had no use for me and then afterwards told me that
I would provide no value to the office. Later she seemed receptive to me when I would be
nice to her and listen to her talk about her personal life, which startad out with her
internet dating, breast implants, and later became her affairs and rampant sex with other
officers and SNCOs at the Barracks. It did not take long for me to observe it's impact on me
and the shop, but I Felt powerless to do anything about it and always hoped that Col Montanus

would figure it out after he came.

My entire motivation to work hard at drill was hoping I could get out of the protocol shop
because Col Smith denied my request to deploy to Afghanistan as part of a by name request
from VADM Harward. I requested to leave the command on three different occasions prior to ny
slapping the Marine who had called me a slut which is what I got in trouble for. I knew
that Suzanne was very manipulative and feared her reprisal on me so.deploying seemed like the
hest solution. I also was upset at the reputation that I seemed to start having for hanging
out with Suzanne since many knew of her “sexual transgressions." I enjoyed the subject
matter of protocel and hoped to work for future high level officials in the D.C. area, many
of whom Suzanne had helped out with tickets or slept with men ir their offices. I did not
feel like she was a woman I could afford to anger.

When I asked Capt Monaghan’'why him and others would do anything with Suzanne when they live,
in an urban setting with other options, he replied "give a guy 18 beers and throw some big
fake boobs in their face, when it's the only option most guys will hook up .with anything and
Suzanne makes herself very available" -

I apologize if any of this information is not helpful, I am primarily interested <o ask if
the Command does not want to do anything about her so I can move onto the next step. T have
been threatened by other officers in the Command and who have left the Command about ‘talking
about Suzanne since they had personal ‘involvement with her or their -friends and Marines did, .
but know if I don't speak up about it no one else probably will.

V/R

istlt Ariana Klay

S5-3A /Assistant Operations Officer
H&S Bn, HQMC, Henderson Hall
Phone: (703).614,3639

FAX: (7€3).614.7192
ariana.klay@usmc,mil



Hudspeth LiCol Nicole K
Hudspeth.LtCol Nicole K o oy

"From: K
Sent: Wednesday, February 02, 2011 3:47 PM

To: Klay 1silt Ariana B _ e
Subject: ' RE: .
Signed By: nicole.hudspeth@usme.mil

Lt Klay,

You raise several issues, supplemenied by factual allegations,

1. My job is to substantiate or declare that | cannot substantiate your allegations. It is recommended you save your
energy and refrain from continuing to advocate your bellefs of what occurred; you have done so on multiple occasions ar
myself and Maj Barclay are investigating all of the allegations you have made. | have spent time on this email when |

should have spent the time working on uncovering the facts.

2. What you really need to understand, and as [ said the first time | met you, just because you say it Is so, does not make
it so. On the other hand, even if my ultimate report does not substantiate your allegations, it does not mean that they did
not occur. It means | could not prove it. Please know and respect the difference. Please this paragraph again; i really

need you to fully appreciate the situation.

3. You ask me about consideration, | assume it is consideration for your promotion and/or BOl. That is outside of my
lane; it is up to you and your defense counsel, if applicable, to argue what ihe deciding authorities should consider with

respact to your future. | cannot advise you with that regard.

LtCol Hudspeth

————— QOriginal Message----- ;
From: Klay istlt Ariana B ’

Sent: Wednesday, February 02, 2011 15:14

To: Hudspeth L1Col Nicole K .
Subject:

Ma'am,
Aiso a large part of this is | do want to be believed so if | can provide a witness or something that would further help any

area that is difficult to prove | would like to help out. Here are some additional thoughts that | hope can help:

Is it misconduct that Capt Wilson threatened to apprehend me by a junior Marine that didn't even belong to him while he
read me my rights for a sexual crime he did not have prootf | committed? Did Capt Wilson confirm that he did inttially ask
me to go to his office at 0430 and gave no reason why and he is not in my chain of command?

What about that the majority of the Marines saying negative things belonged to Alpha company le the Company Wilson
was a pait of (Bushong, Sheiffel Summerton etc), Was 1siSgt Nash asked or can he be asked if he ever gave a brief to
Alpha Company about not participating in gang bangs during late summer? A junior Marine that played soccer on the
indoor team | played on told me that 1stSgt Nash gave Alpha Company a liberty brief about not participating in gang
bangs and not talking bad about people which the Marines decided he was talking about mefthe centerhouse accusation
i called 1stSgt Nash and he confirmed to me that he did give that brief to the Marines. 1stSgt Nash was one of the _
married people Suzanne might have slept with, | don't know that for a fact but they did hang out drinking together one on

one and she seemed to like him as more than a friend.

ls it & consideration that 3 senior officers above me, Capt Lawrence, Capt Wilson, Major Jones, wanted me to be NJPd for
adultery | did not commit? Is Capt Lawrence telling Capt Shields months after that "she knew for a fact” | slept with
Bowman appropriate? s saying that she knows for a fact to other Marines gossip or intentionally meaning to cause
harm? Capt Lawrence told me that she did not believe that [ did not have sex with Capt Bowman. |told her that | had
never been atiracted to black guys and she became even more sure that | did.



| applied to get my Masters In Social Work and wondered if it was right that | would be_:wi_i_ling to heip
others but not myself and debated about reporting it. | spoke to Rowe 2-3 times in.Nov/Dec and he
said he was getting therapy and that his therapist toid him he should have gotten out of the Marine
Corps a long time ago. | felt bad for him and did not want to hurt his wife.

Around November or so Rowe PCSd to Oklahoma. | could still not stop thinking about the incident that
happened in my home. During vacation in Eurdpe i could not sleep and when | came hack, told NCIS
during a follow up phone.call about who it was since | thought it might be more safe since Rowe had
PCSd and because | felt like it was a daily burden that had messed me up psychologicaliy despite my

efforts to improve my life.



Hudspe.‘th LtCol Nicole K : R IRy

From: Klay {stLt Ariana B [ariana.klay@uémc.mil]
Sent: , Wednesday, February 23, 2011 2:05 PM

To: Hudspsth LtCdl Nicole K; Barclay Maj John R
Subject: final thoughts

Sir/Ma'am,

[ thought it might be easier for me to write these things since | tend 1o be verbose and emotional during interviews about this
subject.

[ believe there are many great people in the Marine Corps but that the system to address sexual harassment is broken.

| hope that this investigation is not just aimed at making an "appeal proo " investigation, but at addressing the issues that
existed; that all people should be treated with dignity in and out of the workplace. The burden of proof for someone to prove
that sexual harassment was happening is extremely difficult and makes the victim subject to great amounts of reprisal that
often can't be controlied.

When | spoke to Narelle Helmer, currently a pharmaceutical sales rep who lives in Wilmington, NC, who had been an officer at
the Barracks in 2006-2007, she told me that if I tried to report anyone.people wouid "come out of the woodwork" to fabricate
stories and destroy my character and life. (poc 202-701-2026). She told me that she remembers walking by Marines who
would say sexual comments about her and that she became depressed after she was raped by a Marine Major and started
taking antidepressents. She said there wasn't a day that went by that she wasn't part of discussions for having large amounts
of sex with junior Marines. She said she felt so resented that she started dating and became engaged to one of the only
people who was nice to her, a SSgt in the command. She was NJPd and separated from serviece for her relationship with the
SSgt and told me that the treatment while she was there was "the worst experience of her life” and that she doesn't think that
young women should have to be stationed there.
When | arrived at the Barracks Capt Hart Smith had told me rumors about Narelle Helmer having sex with all the marching
Marines in the Barracks. It seemed mean and untrue. Narelle used to be a cheerleader at Colorado and was very pretty and
smart, had a lot going for her, | had a hard time believing she would subject herself to those kinds of things. Capt Rowe told

- me that Jenn Ryu, a Captain who had been at the Barracks was having sex with all the Body Bearers and that they wouid see
them going in and out of her house on 9th street. | don't believe that those things are true, 1 just know that is a common part
of being a female officer at 8th and |, and | don't think that should be that way.

Capt Rowe said the former parade Adjutant before Bonner had had sex with Ryu immediately before her wedding and that
they all thought she was a siut. | have seen Capt Stephanie Drake cry because males {officers and non) in the marching
company were saying she should be fired like Capt Snyder was sent to TECOM for falling out of the inauguration. She passed
out during a Tuesday parade practice and the males were all saying that she didn't belong there and that she was an
embarrassment, .| think Capt Drake is a great officer and a strong individual. Because her husband is also at the Barracks, she
will not have or hasn't had the same type of difficulties.

| believe Capt Lisa Lawrence to be jealous of other fernales and is highly insecure after failing out of flight school and surviving
her career through numerous Equal Opportunity complaints based off of race. | think EO complaints are warranted and
maybe she was academically hazed for her race, if so that is wrong; however, | think her EO complaint for having been
assigned duty twice in one month by Capt O'Donnell was bizarre and her threat to "give her Captain Bars" to General Conway
because they wouldn't let her be a female adj during parades to be bizarre. She openly aired this threat to many people
{including Agoulnik and others). | think she is a great marcher, but like Capt Wilson, a good recruiting tool probably at a
distance, but bad for anyone who knows them.

I believe that the goals | will achieve after my time in the Service will prove that | support the service and only want to make it
better. | made mistakes while | was at 8th and |, in retrospect ] would have recorded Suzanne's conversations about her sex
with Major Jones and others, and requested mast to the Commandant after LtCol Henger decided not to investigate
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. Barclay Maj John R

From: ~ . Klay istlt Ariana B8 :

Senti: . Monday, January 10, 2011 8:43 AM

To: Barclay Maj John R /
Subject: RE: '
Signed By: ariana.downs@usmc.mil

I can sir, I have all my emails forwarded to that account I created, it definitely came from
Major Bedell...I only got to January 2018 so I have a lot of months of material to look
through, there are quite a few emails of her saying she's taking time off etc, not sure if
those are of any value. The one I think she sent me about taking a sanity day off after the
Kerr incident seemed particularly ridiculous to me. I will try to send it directly to you
from the yahoo account to demonstrate it's from him '

V/R
1stlt Ariana Klay
S-3A /Assistant Operations Officer

H&S Bn, HQMC, Henderson Hall
Phone: (783).614.3639

FaX: (703).614,7192
ariana.klay@usmc.mil

----- Original Message---Q-
From: Barclay Maj John R [mailto:john.r.barclay@usmc.mil]

Sent: Monday, Jamiary 18, 2011 8:41
To: Klay 1stlt Ariana B N .
Subject: RE:

istlt Klay - I agree these are weird and inappropriate. The one in particular that mentions
the Marine in Thailand looks like it came from you. Assuming it's from Maj Bedell, can you
send it to me in a manner that actually shows it came from him?

John R. Barclay

Major, United States Marine Corps
office (282) 433-3993 DSN 288
cell (202) 498-8904

fax (282) 433-4752
john.r.barclay@usmc.mil

----- Original Message-----
From: Klay 1stlLt Ariana B

Sent: Menday, January 18, 2811 7:88
To: Barclay Maj John R

Subject: FW:

Weird email from Maj Biddell

V/R

1stlt Ariana Klay

S-3A /Assistant Operations Officer
H&S Bn, HQMC, Henderson Hall
Phone: (703).614.3639

FAX: (783).614,7192



Hudspeth LiCol Nicole K _

From: arianaklay@gmait.com :

Sent: Thursday, October 14, 2010 10:32 AM
To: ‘ Brick CIV Suzanne E

Subject: Re: Card and desk clean out.

Appreciate it and appreciate that you haven't slandered me like | said | did not know for a fact. Either way I'm sorry that
your opinion of me is so low and hope to discuss things one day with you in the future. I understand and respect the

desire to allow them {o move on.

Sent via BlackBerry from T-Mabile

From: "Brick CIV Suzanne E" <suzanne.brick@usmec.mil>
Date: Thu, 14 Oct 2010 10;24:30 -0400

To: <arianaklay @ gmail.com:

Subject; Re: Card and desk clean out.

I'm not going to get into a continuing emall or verba! discussion of any kind.

However, for the record....| have never said you were fired but always said you were PCA'd. | have always stood up for
you even through all of this. So for you accuse me of being unprofessional, inappropriate or anything else is way out
bounds. | have always defended you.....puiting my professional reputation on the line for you.

You have never asked ME but rather continue to go off hearsay based on no truths and twisted misperceptions. You
stopped talking to me about things but would hide behind emali or talking to everyone but those you are talking about. If
your problem was with me then you should have said.so TO ME.

Which to me is unprofessional and cowardice but ! et that go. However, as the OIC of this section | am telling you that
each time you contact them wrt 1o this stuff of yours it becomes disruptive and that's all I'm saying. .

It's a real shame that you have twisted everything to make yourself the ultimate victim with all the acclsations of
mistreatment fowards you even by those who have always supported yol....just like those yolrve talked about in the past.
To me - that's the biggest slap in the face.

Like ! said....good luck to you.
End of discussion,

Suzanne Brick
Protocol, MBW

Sent via blackberry

From: Ariana Klay <arianaklay @gmail.com:
To: Brick CIV Suzanne E

Sent: Thu Oct 14 09:41:37 2010

Subject: Re: Card and desk clean out. -

| agree Suzanne and have been disappointed to hear from various people at the Barracks that MSgt Hunter and yourself
have relayed that ] was fired and other information that is either not true or not appropriate to share. 1do not know for a
fact that you said those things, but yesterday when 1 spoke to MSgt Hunter he admitted he had been relaying that | was
fired for a while now with the verbiage depicted below. | let him know that he did not know all the facts nor do the Marines
involved and it is in their interest that they do not.

ATTACHMENT (=, )



es were important to me and | do not think my texting them to see how they are-doing {ie Sutton in the
| put & lot of work into-that effice-and did nothing to do any,.
that office but have only asked'thatthe lack of factin -

The protocol Marin
case of his leaving) er anything of that matier is inappropriate.
of them-wirorig and still have not.  ['do riot know what is going-on in

" addressing where | have gone cease.

1She PCAd to HQMC" or something of that nature would be much.more appropriate than "She was fired because of
officer misconduct and is no longer with us" is NOT appropriate nor is it accurate. | ask that-you refay this to them and
others as their OIC as well as not discuss me to others so i can move on and pick up my feet in my professional and
personal life. | think you can tell | have gone through enough and don't need the additional slander coming from those

who | thought were my support system.

| do not think it is appropriate to tell the Marines that they can not talk to me and hope you have not done that. | have not
told them anything that they do not need to know nor have | discussed you at all with them as | do not think it would be

appropriate sither.
|
I

On Thu, Oct 14, 2010 at 6:15 AM, Brick CIV SL_Jzanne E <suzanne.brick@usme.mil> wrote:

Ariana,

I'm cgntactir]g you to ask that you please stop calling, emailing and texting the Marines in the office with regard to
any of the incidents, inquiries and anything related to it all. Just as it's disheartening to you it's disruptive to
them.....everyone needs to exhale and move forward. -

If we can assist you at any time as it relates to events here at MBW know that we're more than happy to.

Good luck to you.
Suzanne

Suzanne Brick
Director of Protocoi
Marine Barracks Washington
202-433-4074 W
202-345-9496 ¢

- 202-433-4076

-----Original Message-----

From: arianaklay@gmail.com [mailta:arianaklay @ gmall.com]
Sent: Saturday, October 02, 2010 22:29

To: Brick CIV Suzanne E

Subject: Re: Card and desk clean out.

| apologize for not checking out w you | am in the area and can help w anything further need
thought i have been cooperative w anything asked. | was fold by maj ande?son to)gtust %heck out wesﬁggl?/rrtr:ggic::\;;d' X
and co. 1 did feel safe in the protocol shop but feel embarassed that the marines have seen me punished severely aé ao
resuit of my slapping gillespie who they all know had harassed and threatened me and since they all knew of other rum
from wilson. 1f 1 was invited back or asked to for good reason | wouid. !aiso don't want to make them feel uncorm‘orta\l:?lrS
or obligated to talk to me. | have rehab during work hours but have met with any enfities necessary that contacted me ®
after hours and wili do so more as needed. | still haven't even checked out w medical or supply since | haven't had time

ATTACHMENT (<2 )



- Hudspeth LitCol Nicole K

-From: Brick CIV Suzanne E
Sent: Friday, February 18, 2011 9:19 AM
To: Hudspeth LtCal Nicole K
Subject: RE: Lt Klay
Signed By: suzanne.brick @usmc.mil
Ma'am,

Not sure if you had it or not but this s the background that | was referring to in terms of Lt. Kiay's history with assault and
foliow-on actions/claims.

http://www.washingtontimes.com/news/2004/dec/8/20041208-104914-3983r/?page=1

The Midshipman that filed the lawsult states that Klay went on a simitar "slash & burn” campaign against him as a result of
her assaulting him. Upon learning of the lawsuit, Klay backed off of the slander and accusations that she was targeting at
him. | spoke with (now) LT Campbell in Hawaii and everything he mentions is almost identical to things that have
transpired as a result of her NJP ~ for assaulf. He also mentions that there was another person that went through the

same thing befare him.

B08-888-5469 hm
808-471-1500 or 808-474-8035 wk

Best regards,
Suzanne

Suzanne Brick

Director of Protocol

~ Marine Barracks Washington
202-433-4074 w

202-345-9496 ¢

202-433-4076 {

----- Original Message-----

From: Brick CIV Suzanne E

Sent: Tuesday, February 15,2011 15:34
To: Hudspeth LtCol Nicole K

Subject: FW; Lt Klay

Ma'am,

The below email is the one that was sent to Lt Klay's lawyer for her NJP. [ wrote the letter addressing her strikiné the
Cpl and | had never known Lt Kfay to be violent and aggressive. What I didn't know at the time was her history of similar

incidents. .

Best regards,
Suzanne

Suzanne Brick

Director of Protocol

Marine Barracks Washington
202-433-4074 w
202-345-9496 ¢
202-433-4076 1

ATTACHMENT ()

————— QOriginal Message-----
From: Brick ClV Suzanne E



M

Barclay Maj John R

From: Hil'GySgt Tonya R :

Sent: Thursday, January 08, 2011 3:19 PM

To: Montanus Col Paul D; Barclay Maj John R
Cc: Stockion SgtMaj Eric J

Subject: FW: request for email

Signed By: tonya. hill@usmc.mil

Gentlemen,

Forwarded per my discussion with the Sergeant Major. I am vaguely aware that there may be an
official investigation into the alleged circumstances that Capt Klay addresses. I have no
intent to commit to anyone's fact finding expedition outside an official investigating
officer. Furthermore, I simply cannot corroborate for or against any of circumstances
alleged.

vir
GySgt Hill

----- Original Message-----

From: Klay 1stlt Ariana B

Sent: Thursday, January 86, 2011 10:45
To: Hill GySgt Tonya R

Subject: request for email

Gunny, :

As you know I made a complaint about Capt Wilson falsely accusing me of sex that my
supervisor Suzanne Brick was having with Capt Bowman. They recently uncovered emails of many
adulteress affairs my boss was having, Despite it being proved I was not there at the time
of his allegation (in front of junior Marines) he was invited to be the SDP Commander and
extended for a year while giving up company command in 3/8. Capt Wilsen deployed with my
husband in 3/8, and my husband is well aware of his "abilities." Junior Marines went on to
believe and SNCOs these false rumors about me. -

Suzanne is getting fired because they found out she allowed Capt Gallagher and Tinsley to
have sex at her house and that she was having affairs with other men implicated on her USMC
account (none that are still at 8th and I to my knowledge),

My direct Supervisor, Suzanne Brick, wads hired because she was Major Jone's mistress-he
recommended her hire and they were open to me about their affair. I was denied the
opportunity to deploy to Afghanistan in December of 2009 to be a VADM Navy Seal's aide
because they needed me to do her work even though I was not filling a 7/0 line number.



Suzanné is getting fired because they found out she allowed Capt Gallagher and Tinsley to
have sex ‘at her house-and that she was having affairs with other men 1mp11cated on her USMC
account (none that are still at 8th and I to my knowledge). ; .

My dlrect Superv1sor Suzanne Brick, was hired because she‘was Major Jone's mistress-he
recommended her hire and they were open to me about their affair. I was denied the
opportunity to deploy to Afghanistan in December of 2009 to be a VADM Navy Seal's aide
because they needed me to do her work even though I was not filling a T/0 line number.

T was fed up with absorbing negative perceptions from my boss’ sick behavior and doing her
work for her so I requested to leave the Command on three different occasions before they

finally let me leave in August.

If you have any information that there were rumors about me or about Capt Wilson's character
or anything of that nature could you submit to myself or Major Barclay?

If you don't want to be involved I understand.

V/R

1stLt Ariana Klay

S-3A /Assistant Operations Officer
H&S Bn, HQMC, Henderson Hall
Phone: (703).614.3639

FAX: (703).614.7192
ariana.klaypusmc.mil




Barclay Maj John R

From: Tinsley LCpl Emily.E o
Sent: Friday, January 07, 2011 9:35 AM
To: Barclay Maj John R

Cc: Brick CIV Suzanne E

Subject: Fyv:

Good Morning Sir,

This is an e-mail that I received recently from Lt Klay. I have not had any contact with her
since prior to her leaving the Barracks.

Have a great day!

LCpl Emily Tinsley

LCpl Emily E. Tinsley
Protocol Clerk

Marine Barracks Washington
8th & I St. SE
Washington, D.C. 28398
(282) 433 4673

----- Original Message--~---

From: Klay 1stlt Ariana B

Sent: Monday, January €3, 2811 2:36 PM
To: Tinsley LCpl Emily E

Subject:

Tinsley,
How are you doing? I hope you are doing okay. I just want you to know that I spoke to

Colonel Anderson here and he would be happy to help you get transferred here and out of that
environment if you want. I must say, I am much happier here, you will get treated with
respect and dignity and it's a much more go to work and everyone minds their own business
place. The hours are very easy and there is very little duty for anyone and the work is
fulfilling. Tt is right here at Henderson hall where you could get extra assistance from any

.of the resource centers here.

Don‘t feel obligated to even respond to this email, just wanted you to know that it's an
option if you want.

I am doing very well, completely quit drinking since August 28, my marriage is much better
than it ever was, I have two dogs now, I got 2nd overall in a 5K race recently and scored in
the nations top 15% of the Graduate Requisite Exam and got into the grad school program I

wanted to.

I still do have some depression from everything that took place and the fact that I had to
absorb so many negative perceptions, but got am looking forward to my life with dogs and
little socializing. Please know I have only spoken highly of you in gvery conversation I've
had and know how much you are saving that shop.



Hudspeth LiCol Nicole K

From: Barclay Maj John R [john.r.barclay@usmc.mil]

-Sent: Friday, March 04, 2011 6:33 AM
To: ‘ Hudspeth LtCol Nicole K T
Subject: FW: Investigation (MBW) o,

John R. Barclay

Major, United States Marine Corps
office (202) 433-3993 DSN 288

cell {202) 498-8504

fax (202) 433-4752
john.r.barclay@usme. mil

-----Driginal Message—

From: Lawrence Capt LisaY

Sent: Thursday, March 03, 2011 15:03
To: Barclay Maj john R

Subject: Re: Investigation {(MBW)

Good evening sir,

The "rumors” about both were known by all. Lieutenant Klay is the one who drew attention to the situation by actively going
around talking to different officers and enlisted Marines. Captain Bowman let the situation take whatever course it was golng
fo take and remained silent about the situation. He did never challenge the rumors to prove his innocence because until he

" was accused, there was ne need to. Please do not attribute the spread of rumors to unfair treatment of the female lieutenant -
versus the male lieutenant. Lieutenant Klay's actions increased the |level of visibility. If she would have done what Captain
Bowman did, the same amount of attention would have been applied especially seeing how the command did not look into
the situation.

My greatest concern is that this investigation will not look into the fact that Lt Klay was responsible for the alleged rumors
getting out, If she was being discriminated against, it would have been evident early in the process. The command would have
conducted an investigation immediately following Captain Wilson's bringing this to the command's attention. If the command
would have found Lt Klay guilty and Lt Bawman innocent of inappropriate behavior, then she would have a valid case.

I think everyone is investing too much into Lt Klay's credibility for the sake of not appearing impartial in addressing the serious
concerns and accusations made by Lt Klay. In doing so, no one is giving a fair assessment of the facts.

R/S

Lisa Lawrence

Capt USMC

Public Affairs Officer

Marine Barracks Washington
8th & I 5t. S.E.

Washington, DC. 20350
Work: (202) 433 6660

BB: {202) 439 9120

http://www.marines.mil/unit/barracks/pages/welcome.aspx



